

To: WAP Subgrantees Program Guidance: WAP-2023-11

From: Community Programs Release Date: February 5, 2024 Effective Date: February 5, 2024 **Subject: Regional Priority List** 

## Background

IHCDA's Weatherization Assistance Program subgrantee's have utilized the regional priority list to weatherize eligible units in the past. Per request to reintroduce the option to utilize a priority list on client's homes, IHCDA has obtained approval to Weatherize following the priority list checklist.

## **NEW GUIDANCE**

Effective February 5<sup>th</sup>, 2024, IHCDA will follow the following <u>link</u> to obtain IHCDA's DOE-approved Priority List supporting documents in the "Priority List" compressed folder. The documents included in the compressed folder provide the guidance for utilizing the Priority List and required forms and documentation.

Please direct all questions regarding this guidance to Ethan Scott at <a href="iwx@ihcda.in.gov">iwx@ihcda.in.gov</a>.







